NO. 505452

IN THE

COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 1 OF AUSTIN, TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

STEVEN LEE DRAKE,

Appellant

V.

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM MUNICIPAL COURT OF AUSTIN, TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS CAUSE No. 3425508 JUDGE JOHN VASQUEZ

APPELLANT'S REPLY TO BRIEF FOR APPELLEE

Jerald C. Finney
P.O. Box 1346
Austin, Texas 78767-1346
Tel. & fax: (512)385-0761
State Bar No.: 00787466

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| Pa_{ξ} | ge |
|---|----|
| TABLE OF CONTENTS | i |
| INDEX OF AUTHORITIES | ii |
| SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT | -2 |
| ARGUMENT | -7 |
| I. <u>APPELLANT'S RESPONSE TO STATE'S RESPONSE TO APPELLANT'S POINT OF ERROR NUMBER ONE</u> | 2 |
| II. APPELLANT'S RESPONSE TO STATE'S RESPONSE TO APPELLANT'S POINT OF ERROR NUMBER TWO REGARDING APPELLANT'S REQUEST FOR A JURY SHUFFLE. | |
| III. APPELLANT'S RESPONSE TO STATE'S RESPONSE TO APPELLANT'S POINT OF ERROR NUMBER THREE REGARDING THE APPLICATION PARAGRAPH. | 6 |
| | 6 |
| PRAYER FOR RELIEF | 8 |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE | 9 |

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

| <u>Gibbons v. State</u> , 775 S.W.2d 790 (Tex. AppDallas 1989, pet. ref'd) |
|--|
| Gonzales v. State, 800 S.W.2d 621 (Tex. AppDallas 1990) |
| <u>Huynh v. State</u> , 901 S.W.2d 480 (Tex. Crim. App. 1995) |
| Jones v. State, 815 S.W.2d 667 (Tex. Crim. App. 1991) |
| Martinets v. State, 884 S.W.2d 185 (Tex. AppAustin 1994) 4 |
| Members of City Council v. Taxpayers for Vincent, 466 U.S. 789, 104 S.Ct. 2118, 80 L.Ed.2d 772 (1984) 2, 5, 6 |
| Police Department of City of Chicago v. Mosley, 408 U.S. 92, 92 S.Ct. 2286, 33 L.Ed.2d 212 (1972) |
| <u>Thomas v. State</u> , 723 S.W.2d 696 (Tex. Crim. App. 1986) 4, 5 |
| Williams v. State, 547 S.W.2d 18 (Tex. Crim. App. 1977) |
| Constitutions: |
| First Amendment |
| Fourteenth Amendment |
| Statutes: |
| TEX. CODE CRIM. PROC. art. 1.14(b) |
| TEX. R. APP. P. 21.3 |

| TEX. R. APP. P. 33.1(a)(1)(A), (B), (2)(A),(B) | 3 |
|--|---|
| Miscellaneous: | |
| 2 B. Helft & J. Schmolesky, TEXAS CRIMINAL PRACTICE GUIDE § 41.07[2] at 41-36.18 through 41-39 (1998) | 4 |
